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Air Force Chief Consultants 
The following consultants are based out of Air Force Medical Operations Agency (AFMOA) in San Antonio, 
Texas. While individual consultants in the field handle many specialty specific issues, the Chief Consultants 
listed below often serve as the primary voice to leadership and act as a funnel for many clinical issues.  

 

Chief Surgery Consultant Col Gregory York gregory.york@us.af.mil 

Chief Medicine Consultant Col Patrick Danaher patrick.danaher@us.af.mil 

Chief Pediatric Consultant Col Karen A. Ryan-Philpott karen.ryan_philpott.1@us.af.mil   

Chief Family Medicine Consultant Lt Col Antoin Alexander antoin.alexander@us.af.mil 

Aerospace Medicine Consultant Lt Col Patricia MacSparran patricia.macsparran@us.af.mil 

Chief Emergency Medicine Consultant Lt Col Richard DaGrosa richard.dagrosa@us.af.mil 

Psychiatry Consultant Lt Col Julia Jackson julia.jackson@us.af.mil 
 
 

Medical Consultant Contact Roster 
Aerospace Medicine – Lt Col Patricia MacSparran 

patricia.macsparran@us.af.mil  
COMM: 703-681-7630 
DSN:  
HAF/SG3P Pentagon 

 
Allergy & Immunology – Lt Col Christopher Coop 

christopher.coop@us.af.mil 
COMM: 210‐292‐4278 
DSN: 554‐4278 
Allergy Clinic WHASC JBSA Lackland AFB, TX 

 
Anesthesiology- Col David Steinhiser  

david.steinhiser@us.af.mil 
COMM: 702‐333‐5691 
DSN: 333‐5691 
10 MSGS/SGCJ USAF Academy, CO 

 
CCATT- Col Shawn Zarr 

shawn.zarr@us.af.mil 
COMM: 210‐292‐5535 
DSN:  554‐5535 
JBSA‐Lackland 
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Chief of Mohs Surgery and Procedural – VACANT 
 
COMM:   
DSN:  
 

 
Dermatology – Lt Col Jeffrey Bidinger 

 jeffrey.bidinger@us.af.mil 
COMM: 907-580-2719 
DSN: 580-2719 
673 MDOS/SGOMD JB Elmendorf-Richardson AK 

 
Developmental‐Behavioral Pediatrics – Lt Col Richard Gerber 

richard.j.gerber.mil@mail.mil 
COMM: 757-953-5154 
DSN: 377-5154 
NMC Portsmouth, VA 

 
Emergency Medicine, Chief Consultant – Lt Col Richard DaGrosa 

richard.dagrosa@us.af.mi
l COMM: 210‐395‐9113    
DSN: 969‐9113 
AFMOA/SGHM JBSA Lackland AFB, TX 

 
Family Medicine, Chief Consultant – Lt Col Antoin Alexander 

Antoin.alexander@us.af.mil 
COMM: 210‐295‐9037 
DSN: 969‐9037 
AFMOA/SGHM JBSA Lackland AFB, TX 

 
Genetics – Col Michael Bashford  

michael.bashford@us.af.mil 
COMM: 228‐591‐5300  
DSN: 591‐5300 
Keesler AFB, TX 

 

Internal Medicine, Chief Consultant – Col Patrick Danaher 
patrick.danaher@us.af.mil 
COMM: 210‐395‐9140 
DSN: 969‐9140 
AFMOA/SGHM JBSA Lackland AFB, TX 

 
Internal Medicine –Col William Hannah  

william.hannah@us.af.mil 
COMM: 210‐292‐3856 
DSN: 916‐3856 
59 MDOS/SGO5T JBSA Lackland AFB, TX 
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Internal Medicine, Cardiology – Lt Col Gilberto Patino 
gilberto.patino@us.af.mil 
COMM: 228-376-3775  
DSN:  591-3775 
81 MDOS/SGOMC, Keelser AFB, MS 

 
Internal Medicine, Endocrinology – Lt Col Irene Folaron 

Irene.folaron.mil@mail.mil 
COMM: 210‐916‐8589 
DSN: 429‐8589 
959 MDOS/SGO5E JBSA Ft Sam Houston, TX 

 
Internal Medicine, Gastroenterology – Col Patrick R. Storms 

patrick.storms@us.af.mil 
COMM: 937‐938‐3085 
DSN: 798‐3085 
Wright‐Patterson AFB, OH 45433 

 
Internal Medicine, Hematology‐Oncol – Lt Col Roger Wood 

roger.wood@us.af.mil 
COMM: 937‐257‐1398 
DSN: 787‐1398 
88 MDOS/SGOMR Wright Patterson AFB, OH 

 
Internal Medicine, Infectious Diseases – Col Nicholas Conger 

nicholas.conger@us.af.mil 
COMM: 937-257-0956 
DSN: 787-0956 
88 MDOS/SGOMB Wright Patterson AFB, OH 

 
Internal Medicine, Nephrology – Lt Col John Baron 

John.baron@us.af.mil 
COMM: 707-631-6900 
DSN: 799-5011 
60 MDOS/SGOMK Travis AFB, CA 

 

Internal Medicine, Pulmonary, Sleep/CC – Col Peter Crawley 
peter.crawley@us.af.mil 
COMM: 210‐594‐7621 
DSN: 210‐292‐762 
59 MDW/MDSP JBSA Lackland AFB, TX 

 
Internal Medicine, Rheumatology – Lt Col Michelle Sit 

michelle.sit@us.af.mil  
DSN: 799-3875 
Travis AFB, CA 
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Neurology – Lt Col John Sladky 
john.h.sladky.mil@mail.mil 
COMM: 210‐916‐2203 
DSN: 429‐2203 
SAMMC/Department of Neurology Ft Sam Houston, TX 

 
Obstetrics and Gynecology – Lt Col Jason C. Massengill 

jason.massengill@us.af.mil 
COMM: 937‐257‐1941 
DSN: 787‐1941 
88 SGOS/SGCG Wright Patterson AFB, OH 

 
OB/Gyn, Maternal‐Fetal Medicine – Lt Col Barton Staat 

barton.c.staat.mil@mail.mil 
COMM: 301-295-9697 
DSN:  
USUHS, MD 

 
Occupational Medicine – Col Jon Jacobson 

Jon.r.jacobson.mil@mail.mil 
DSN: 703‐681‐6868    
DSN: 761‐6868 
AFMSA/SG3PF Falls Church, VA 

 
Ophthalmology – Col Randy Mauffray  

randy.mauffray@us.af.mil 
COMM: 210‐554‐6815 
DSN: 554‐6815 
59 MDW/SSS/SGO2E JBSA Lackland AFB, TX 

 
Ophthalmology, Refractive Surgery – Lt Col Matthew Caldwell  

matthew.caldwell@us.af.mil  
matthew.c.caldwell.mil@mail.mil 
COMM: 210‐292‐2010 
DSN: 554‐2010 
59 SSS/SG02ER JBSA Lackland AFB, TX 

 
Pain Management – Lt Col Tristan Lai  

tristan.t.lai.mil@mail.mil 
COMM: 210‐916-2888 
DSN: 429-2888 
59 SGC/SG01A JBSA Lackland AFB, TX 

 
Pathology – Col Donald Trummel  

donald.trummel@us.af.mil 
COMM: 703-423‐7707 
DSN: 799‐7707 
60th MDTS/SGQL Travis AFB, CA 
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Pediatrics – Col Karen A. Ryan-Philpott 
karen.ryan_philpott.1@us.af.mil  
COMM: 210‐395‐9038  
DSN: 969‐9038 
AFMOA/SGHM JBSA Lackland AFB, TX 

 
Pediatrics, Adolescent Medicine – Lt Col Shana Hansen 

shana.hansen@us.af.mil 
COMM: 210‐808‐2581 
959 MDOS/SG0BS JBSA Ft Sam Houston, TX 

 
Pediatrics, Cardiology – Lt Col Tracy Alderson 

tracy.m.alderson.mil@mail.mil  
COMM: 228-233-8781 
Naval Medical Center Portsmouth, VA 

 
Pediatrics, Critical Care Medicine – Maj Renee Matos 

renee.i.matos.mil@mail.mil  
COMM: 210-916-1070 
SAMMC, Fort Sam Houston, TX 

 
Pediatrics, Endocrinology – Lt Col Kirk Jensen 

kirk.jensen.1@us.af.mil 
COMM: 320‐295‐9713 
USUHS ME/SGOC, MD 

 
Pediatrics, Gastroenterology – Lt Col Blaine Tuft 

blaine.tuft@us.af.mil 
COMM: 210‐292‐2067 
DSN: 554‐2067 
59 MCCS/SGOBS JBSA Lackland AFB, TX 

 
Pediatrics, Hematology/Oncology – Lt Col Della Howell 

Della.l.howell.mil@mail.mil 
COMM: 210‐916‐7727 
SAMMC/Pediatrics JBSA Lackland, TX 

 
Pediatrics, Infectious Disease – Lt Col Deena Sutter 

deena.sutter@us.af.mil  
COMM: 210-916-2318 
DSN: 429-2318 
SAMMC, Fort Sam Houston, TX 

 
Pediatrics, Neonatology – Maj Maribel Morgan 

maribel.m.morgan.mil@mail.mil  
COMM: 210-916-7084  
DSN: 429-7084 
59 MDW/Peds JBSA-Ft Sam Houston, TX 
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Pediatrics, Neurology – Lt Col David Hsieh 
david.hsieh@us.af.mil 
COMM:  
374 MDG/SGH Yokota AFB, Japan 

 
Preventive Medicine – Col John Oh 

john.y.oh.mil@mail.mil  
COMM: 703‐681‐7629 
DSN: 761‐7629 
AFMSA/SG3P Falls Church, VA 

 
Psychiatry – Lt Col Julia Jackson  

julia.jackson@us.af.mil 
COMM: 210‐395‐9138    
DSN: 969‐9138 
AFMOA JBSA Lackland AFB, TX 

 
Radiation Oncology – Lt Col Borislav Hristov 

borislav.hristov@us.af.mil 
COMM: 937‐257‐4159 
DSN: 787‐4159 
88 MDG/SGOMR Wright‐Patterson AFB, OH 

 
Radiology, Diagnostic – Lt Col Bryan Unsell 

bryan.unsell@us.af.mil 
COMM: 719‐333‐5339 
DSN: 333‐5339/51 
10 MSGS/SGCR USAF Academy, CO 

 
Surgery, Chief of Surgical Services – Col Gregory York 

gregory.york@us.af.mil 
COMM: 210‐395‐9039 
DSN: 969‐9039 
AFMOA/SGHM JBSA Lackland AFB, TX 

 
Surgery, General Surgery – Lt Col Thomas Stamp 

thomas.stamp@us.af.mil 
COMM: 719‐333‐5140 
DSN: 333‐5140 
USAF Academy, CO 

 
Surgery, Cardiac and Thoracic – Lt Col (s) Elizabeth David 

elizabeth.david.2@us.af.mil 
COMM: 703‐217‐4352 
60MDG Travis AFB, CA 

 
Surgery, Colorectal – Lt Col Mark G. Scherrer 

mark.scherrer@us.af.mil 
COMM: 707‐423‐5060 
DSN: 799‐5060  
60MDG Travis AFB, CA 
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Surgery, Neurosurgery – Col Randall McCafferty 
randall.r.mccafferty.mil@mail.mil 
COMM: 210‐916‐2757 
DSN: 429‐2757 
SAMMC JBSA Lackland AFB, TX 

 
Surgery, Orthopedics – Lt Col Joseph Gower 

joseph.t.gower.mil@mail.mil 
COMM: 210‐237‐9349 
59 MDW/MCOA JBSA Lackland AFB, TX 

 
Surgery, Otolaryngology – Col Lakeisha Henry 

lakeisha.henry@us.af.mil 
COMM: 240‐857‐4004 
DSN: 348‐3051 
779 SGC/CC, JB Andrews 

 
Surgery, Pediatric – VACANT 

 
COMM:  

 
 

Surgery, Plastic Surgery – Col Matthew Talarczyk 
matthew.talarczyk@us.af.mil 
COMM: 937‐257‐9922    
DSN: 787‐9922 
88 MDG/SGOS/SGCQP Wright‐Patterson AFB, OH 

 
Surgery, Trauma/Surgical Critical Care – Col Jeffrey Bailey 

jeffrey.a.bailey3.mil@mail.mil 
COMM: 301‐295‐4790 
Director WRNMMC, Bethesda 

 
Surgery, Urology – Lt Col Timothy Phillips  

timothy.m.phillips2.mil@mail.mil 
COMM: 210‐916‐1163 
DSN: 429‐1163 
59 MDW JBSA Lackland AFB, TX 

 
Surgery, Vascular – Col James Sampson 

james.sampson.1@us.af.mil 
COMM: 707‐423‐2300 
DSN: 799‐2300 
60 MSGS/SGCH Travis AFB, CA 

 
Undersea & Hyperbaric Medicine – Col Michael Richards 

michael.richards.1@us.af.mil 
COMM: 210‐292‐3483   
DSN: 554‐3483 
USAFSAM/FEEH JBSA Lackland AFB, TX 
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